原議保存期間 ５年(令和10年３月31日まで)
有 効 期 間 一種(令和10年３月31日まで)
警 視 庁 交 通 部 長 警察庁丁運発第 1 8 7 号
各 道 府 県 警 察 本 部 長 殿 令 和 ４ 年 ８ 月 3 0 日
各 方 面 本 部 長 警察庁交通局運転免許課長
（参考送付先）
各 管 区 警 察 局 広 域 調 整 担 当 部 長
運転免許証及び運転免許証作成システム等の仕様の改正について

commands for interchange
ISO/IEC 7816-5: 1994 Information technology - Identification cards - Integrated
circuits card(s) with contacts - Part 5: Numbering system
and registration procedure for application identifiers
ISO/IEC 7816-6: 1996 Information technology - Identification cards - Integrated
circuits card(s) with contacts - Part 6: Industry data
elements
ISO/IEC 10373-6: 2001 Identification cards - Test methods - Part 6: Proximity
cards
ISO/IEC 14443-2: 2000 Identification cards - Contactless integrated circuit(s)
card(s) Proximity cards - Part 2: Radio frequency power and
signal interface
ISO/IEC 14443-3: 2001 Identification cards - Contactless integrated circuit(s)
card(s) Proximity cards - Part 3: Initialization and
anti-collision
ISO/IEC 14443-4: 2001 Identification cards - Contactless integrated circuit(s)
card(s) Proximity cards - Part 4: Transmission protocol
ISO/IEC 15444-1: 2000 Information technology - JPEG2000 image coding system
- Part 1: Core coding system
ISO/IEC 15444-1 Information technology - JPEG2000 image coding system
AMENDMENT 1: 2000 - Part 1: Core coding system AMENDMENT 1: Code stream
restrictions
ISO/IEC 18013-1 Personal Identification - ISO Compliant Driving Licence
- part 1: Physical Characteristics and Basic Data Set
ISO/IEC 18013-2 Personal Identification - ISO Compliant Driving Licence
- part 2: Machine Readable Technologies
ITU-T T.6: 1988 Facsimile Coding Schemes and Coding Control Functions forRecommendation
Group 4 Facsimile Apparatus
FIPS PUB 46-3 DATA ENCRYPTION STANDARD(DES)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE/National Institute of Standards
and Technology
FIPS PUB 180-2 SECURE HASH STANDARD
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE/National Institute of Standards
and Technology
PKCS #1 Version 1.5 RSA Cryptography Standard
RSA Security Inc.
1-2
２ 略語・用語及び定義（概要）
以下の略語・用語及び定義（概要）を使用する。
略 語 用 語 定 義 ( 概 要 )
“0”～“9”及び“A”～“F” 16進数
b“00000000”～b“11111111” ２進数
0201 JIS X 0201
(８ビット符号化文字集合を使用する)
0208 JIS X 0208
ADC Application Data Coding, type B 応用データ符号化(Ｂ型)(JIS X 6322-3)
AFI Application Family Identifier カードの応用分野識別子(Ｂ型)
card preselection criteria by (JIS X 6322-3)
application, type B
AID Application IDentifier アプリケーション識別子(JIS X 6308)
ATTRIB PICC selection command, type B PICC の選択コマンド(Ｂ型)(JIS X 6322-3)
BER Basic Encoding Rules 基本符号化規則
BitMap 文字を白と黒のドット集合を使って表現した
もの
BINARY BINARY file TXT以外のファイル形式
CID Card IDentifier カード識別子(JIS X 6322-4)
DES Data Encryption Standard 米国で標準化されたデータ暗号化規格
(FIPS PUB 46-3)
DF Dedicated File 専用ファイル(JIS X 6306)
DPIN Default PIN デフォルトPIN
EF Elementary File 基礎ファイル(JIS X 6306)
HEX HEXadecimal notation 16進法
ID IDentifier 識別子
IEF Internal Elementary File 内部基礎ファイル(JIS X 6306)
JPEG2000 Joint Photographic Experts Group ウエーブレット変換による画像圧縮方式
2000 (ISO/IEC 15444-1)
L Length 長さ(JIS X 6306)
MF Master File 主ファイル(JIS X 6306)
MMR Modified Modified Read code ITU-T Recommendation T.6で規定された符号
化方式
PCD Proximity Coupling Device 近接型カード結合装置(JIS X 6322-3)
PICC Proximity Card 近接型カード(JIS X 6322-3)
PIN Personal Identification Number 個人識別番号(JIS X 6306)